

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6476/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WA No. 702/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHLY VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6480 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6481 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. C.S. Rajani,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Romy Chacko, learned counsel appears and accepts

notice on behalf of the respondents in SLP(C) Nos.6476 of 2007

and 6480 of 2007.

Interim stay of the High Court's order.

(Neena Verma)

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Court Master