

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6476/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WA No.702/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHLY VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6480 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6481 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.
for Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMs. Meena C.R., learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. P.V. Dinesh
accepts notice for the State of Kerala in all the SLPs.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit before the date of listing, as per
Rules.